CIR/CFD/CMD1/114/2019 dated october 18,2olg, in the matter relating to the resignation of the
statutory Auditor' The company has duly paid the penalty amount within the stipulated timeline.

(iD BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (NSE), vide their letters dated December 13,
2024, imposed a fine of Rs. 5,900/- (Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred only) each on the
Company for non-compliance with Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing obrigations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 201 5, due to a one-day delay in submission oithe related
party tramactions for the half year ended September 30, zoz4.

[...]

CIRyCFD/CMD1lll4l2019 dated October 18, 2019, in the matter relating to the resignation ofthe
Statutory Auditor. The Company has duly paid the penalty amount within the stipulated timeline.

(ii) BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchaage of India Ltd. (NSE), vide their letters dated December 13,
2024, imposed a fine of Rs. 5,900/- (Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred only) each on the
company for non-compliance with Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, due to a one-day delay in submission of the related
party transactions for the halfyear ended September 30, 2024.

[...]

We further report'that during the period under review, based on the approval of the members of the

Company at their'meeting held on 30th I)ecember, 2024, and the in-principle approvals granted by BSE

Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., dated 27h January, 2025 and 24n Jantary,2025,
respectively, the Company had issued and allotted 37,94,100 (Thirty-seven lakhs ninety-four thousand
one hundred) warrants, each convertible into one equity share ofthe Company.

Further, the Company iSsued and allotted 12,18,100 (Twelve lakh eighteen thousand one hundred)
equity, shares of {l0/- each, fully paid up, upon exercise of the rights attached to the said warrants. As a

result, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company increased from tll'75,00'000 (comprising

1,Ir,50,000 equity shares of {10/- each tully paid up) to {12,96,81,000 (comprising 1'29'68,100 equitv